
 

 

 

 
BOXBOROUGH TOWN CLERK 

29 Middle Road, Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719 
Phone: (978) 264-1727 · Fax: (978) 264-3127 

rharris@boxborough-ma.org  
 

 
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS 

May 17, 2022 
 
 
Office Term (yrs) Name Votes 
Moderator 1 Dennis Reip 

Write-in: 
Blank 

192 
4 
43 

Select Board 3 Wesley Fowlks 
Write-in: Richard Guzzardi 
Blank 

142 
72 
25 

School Committee 3 Elizabeth Fowlks 
Write-in: 
Blank 

176 
2 
61 

Planning Board 3 Mark White 
Kathleen Vorce 
Write-in: 
Blank 

166 
175 
3 
134 

Library Trustees 3 Robert McNeece 
Reeves Briggs 
Write-in: 
Blank 

203 
188 
0 
87 

Board of Health 3 James Comolli 
Write-in: 
Blank 

197 
0 
42 

Constable 3 Andrew Weiner 
Write-in: 
Blank 

191 
1 
47 

Town Clerk 3 Rebecca Harris 
Write-in: 
Blank 

215 
0 
24 

 
Total Voters: 3927 
Ballots Cast: 239 
Turnout: 6% 
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