



BOXBOROUGH TOWN CLERK
29 Middle Road, Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719
Phone: (978) 264-1727 · Fax: (978) 264-3127
rharris@boxborough-ma.org

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
May 17, 2022

Office	Term (yrs)	Name	Votes
Moderator	1	Dennis Reip <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	192 4 43
Select Board	3	Wesley Fowlks <i>Write-in:</i> Richard Guzzardi Blank	142 72 25
School Committee	3	Elizabeth Fowlks <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	176 2 61
Planning Board	3	Mark White Kathleen Vorce <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	166 175 3 134
Library Trustees	3	Robert McNeece Reeves Briggs <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	203 188 0 87
Board of Health	3	James Comolli <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	197 0 42
Constable	3	Andrew Weiner <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	191 1 47
Town Clerk	3	Rebecca Harris <i>Write-in:</i> Blank	215 0 24

Total Voters: 3927

Ballots Cast: 239

Turnout: 6%